* 1. The authorized share capital of the Company has been increased from Rs. 4,00,00,000/- (Four Crore) divided into 40,00,000 (Forty Lacs) equity shares of the face value 

of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each to Rs. 5,75,00,000/- (Five Crore Seventy-Five Lacs) divided into 57,50,000 (Fifty-seven Lacs Fifty Thousand) equity shares of the face value of 

Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each on 25th May, 1994, in the Extraordinary General Meeting of the company. 

2. The authorized share capital of the Company has been increased from Rs. 5,75,00,000/- (Five Crore Seventy-Five Lacs) divided into 57,50,000 (Fifty- seven Lacs Fifty 

Thousand) equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each to Rs. 6,00,00,000/- (Six Crore) divided into 60,00,000 (Sixty Lacs) equity shares of the face value 

of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each on 30th September, 1994, in the Annual General Meeting of the company.